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DOMINION ENERGY UTAH'S 
MOTION TO AMEND NOTICE 

REGARDING THE UT AH 
ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS' 

MOTION FOR DEFERRED 
ACCOUNTING TREATMENT 

Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion Energy or 

Company) respectfully submits this Response to the Utah Energy User's Association 

(DAE) Motion for Orders for Deferred Accounting Treatment of Benefits Associated with 

2018 Tax Reconciliation Act (UAE Motion). 

Background 

On December 21 , 2017, the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) 

issued a Notice of Comment Period in this docket regarding the new federal tax legislation 

titled "An Act to Provide for Reconciliation Pursuant to Titles II and V of the Concunent 

Resolution of the Budget for Fiscal Year 2018" (2018 Tax Act) (First Notice). In the First 

Notice, the Commission directed public utilities, including Dominion Energy, to file 



written comments describing the impacts the 2018 Tax Act would have their respective 

revenue requirement on or before Wednesday, January 31, 2018. 

On January 2, 2018, the UAE filed the UAE Motion requesting that the 

Commission enter deferred accounting orders directing Dominion Energy and Rocky 

Mountain Power to defer as a regulatory liability all revenue requirement benefits of the 

2018 Tax Act beginning on January 1, 2018, and continuing until the effective date of new 

rates for each utility. 

On January 3, 2018, the Commission issued a Notice regarding the UAE's Motion 

(Second Notice) providing interested parties with the opportunity to submit comments on 

the UAE's Motion on or before January 12, 2018. 

Discussion 

Dominion Energy Utah is cunently in the process of drafting written comments 

describing in detail the impacts the 2018 Tax Act will have on its revenue requirement, 

and its plan for addressing those impacts, in accordance with the First Notice. Dominion 

Energy Utah's anticipates that its comments will address, among other things, a defened 

accounting order, not unlike the order requested by UAE. However, Dominion Energy 

Utah is in the process of completing its review and developing its plan. 

Accordingly, Dominion Energy Utah respectfully requests that the Commission 

modify the Second Notice to permit Dominion Energy Utah to submit a response to the 

UAE Motion, if any, at a time after January 31, 2018. Amending the notice to allow more 

time to respond will align the required response with the Commission's January 31, 2018, 

deadline. Dominion Energy Utah has communicated with counsel for UAE and the Utah 

Division of Public Utilities (Division) regarding this Motion and both UAE and the 

Division do not oppose the modification of the Second Notice as set forth herein. 
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THEREFORE, Dominion Energy Utah respectfully requests that the Commission 

modify its January 3, 2018 Notice such that responses to the UAE Motion will be due on 

January 31, 2018. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1 ih day of January 2018. 

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of Dominion Energy's Motion to 

Amend Notice was served upon the following persons by e-mail on ___ , 20 18: 

Patricia E. Schmid Chris Parker 
Justin C. Jetter William Powell 
Assistant Attorney Generals Erika Tedder 
160 East 300 South Utah Division of Public Utilities 
P.O. Box 140857 160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 PO Box 146751 
pschmid@agutah.gov Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
jjetter@agutah.gov chrisparker@utah.gov 
Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities wpowell@utah.gov 

etedder@utah.gov 

Robert J. Moore Michele Beck 
Steven Snarr Director 
Assistant Attorney General Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 PO Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
rmoore@agutah.gov mbeck@utah.gov 
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services 

Data Request Response Center Bear Lake Communications, Inc. 
Jana L. Saba Central Utah Telephone, Inc. 
Michale Snow Skyline Telecom 
PacifiCorp/Rocky Mountain Power c/o Eddie Cox 
1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320 45 W. Center 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 Box 7 
datareguest@pacificorn.com Fairview, UT 84629 
jana.saba@pacificom.com ecox@cut.net 
michael.snow@pacificor12.com 

All West Communications, Inc. Gunnison telephone Company 
c/o Jenny Prescott Natalie Gleave 
50 W. lOON. 29 S. Main Street 
Kamas, UT 84036 Gunnison, UT 84634 
Jennx.12rescott@allwest.com natal ieg@gtelco.net 

Carbon/Emery Telcom, Inc. STRATA Networks (UBTA-UBET Communications, 
Emery Telephone Inc.) 
Hanksvil1e Telcom, Inc. Bruce H. Todd 
Brock Johansen 2 11 E.200 N. 
45 E. Highway 29 PO Box398 
Box 629 Roosevelt, UT 84066 
Orangeville, UT 84537 btodd@stratanetworks.com 
bjohansen@emer):'.!elcom.com 
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Union Telephone Company Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC 
James Woody Kip A. Wilson 
John Woody 350 S. 400 E., Suite 201 
850 N. Highway 414 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
P.O. Box 160 kip@directcom.com 
Mountain View, UT 82939 
jwoody@union-tel.com 
jowoody@union-te l.com 

Sounth Central Utah Telephone Assoc., Inc. Manti Telephone 
Wendy Stewart Dallas Cox 
45N. 100 W. 40 W. Union 
P.O. Box 555 Manti, UT 84642 
Escalante, UT 84726 dallas@manti.com 
wendyw@socen .com 

Brett N. Anderson Vicki Baldwin 
Kira Slawson William J. Evans 
257 East 200 South, Suite 800 Parsons Behle & Latimer 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 201 S. Main Street, Suite 1800 
bretta@blackburn-stol l.com Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
kiram@blackburn-stoll.com vbaldwin@narsonsbehle.com 

bevans@narsonsbehle.com 

Sharon Bertelsen Bill Hunt 
Dawn Kubota Dish Network 
Ballard Spahr PO Box 94063 
One Utah Center, Suite 800 Palatine, IL 
201 S. Main Street 60094-4063 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Williamp.hunt@dish.com 
bertelsens@bal lardsgahr.com 
kubotad@ballardsnahr.com 

Brian W. Burnett Jasen Lee 
Kirton McKonkie Deseret News 
50 E. South Temple #4400 Deseret News 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 55 North 300 West STE 500 
bburnett@kmclaw.com Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

j lee@desnews.com 

Shirley Malouf Steve Mecham 
Cameron Sabin Schlumberger Tena Tek 
Jennifer H. Martin 1945 S Fremont Dr. 
Stoel Rives Salt Lake City, UT 84104 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 1100 sfmecham@gma i I .com 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Srmalouf@stoel.com 
Cameron.sabin@stoel.com 
jhmaitin@stoel.com 
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Carl Erhart James Farr 
Pam Pittenger Century Link 
Frontier Communications North West 100 CENTURYLINK DRIVE 
7979 BELT LINE RD STE S2A90 MONROE, LA 71203 
IRVING TX 75063 James. fan-@centurylink.com 
carl .erhatt@ftr.com 
Pam.gittenger@ftr.com 

Amy Gross Alan Haslem 
Technologies Management, Inc. Moon Lake Electrical Association 
151 Southhall Lane Corporate Headquarters 
Suite 450 PO Box278 
Maitland, FL 3275 1 800 West Hwy 40 
agross@tminc.com Roosevelt, Utah 84066 

ahaslem@mleainc.com 

Ray Hendershot Randall Beddes, Jr. 
Jake Warner Questar InfoComm 
Beehive Telephone 333 S. State Street 
2000 Sunset Road Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Tooele, UT 84074 Randall.Beddes@domin ionenergy.com 
Ray. hendershot@beehive.net 
jakew@beehive.net 

Roger Moffitt Thorvald Nelson 
10390 Statthistle Lane Holland & Hart 
Las Vegas, NV 89135 10 Exchange Place Ste 507 
Roger.moffitt@att.com Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

tnelson@hollandhart.com 

Sheila Page Gary Sackett 
Utah Attorney General's Office Jones Waldo 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 170 S. Main Street, Suite 1500 
P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 8410 l 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 gsackett@joneswaldo.com 
sgage@utah.gov 

Ted D. Smith Lany Bowman 
Tsmithlaw@earthlink.net Laffy. bowman@chaiter.com 

ctlregulatory@chmtercom.com David R. Irvine 
Drirvine@aol.com 

Kristin L. Jacobson Sharon Mullin 
Kristin.1. jacobson@sgrint.com slmull in@att.com 

Janice Ono Mike Peterson_ 
Janice.ono@att.com moeterson@utahc~oeratives . or!! 
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Bruce Rigby 'Alan L.~'th .L 
bruce@ucmc-sa.com / alanaka d aol. ~ 
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